Slevin & Sheeran to furnish labor and material for the 

erection of an addition to the Disinfecting Depot on the grounds of the Willard Parker Hospital, 
in accordance with plans and specifications prepared by Horgan & Slattery, architects, for the 
sum of nine hundred and fifty-seven dollars and fifty cents ($957.50), be and is hereby accepted. 

4th. Report on applications to file delayed and imperfect certificates. 
On motion, it was 
Resolved, That the Registrar of Records be and is hereby directed to file in the volume of 

" Delayed and Imperfect Certificates " the following certificates :